SuperG and HyperProx
New Standards inNew Standards inNew Standards inNew Standards inNew Standards in
   switching distances   switching distances   switching distances   switching distances   switching distances
DC 3-wire
Æ 6.5 mm, M8, M12
sn 3, 4, 6, 8 mm
2
Inductive

BKS-B 48/BKS-B 49
For sensors with cable, please indicate
length in ordering code!
BV03, BV05 = PVC, 3 m or 5 m length
BP03, BP05 = PUR, 3 m or 5 m length
For sensors with cable and connector,
please indicate length in ordering code!
00,2, 00,5 = PUR, 0.2 m or 0.5 m length
NPN
Wiring Diagrams
PNP
PNP
NPN
M8×1
flush
3 mm
0...2.4 mm
BES M08MH1-PSC30B-S04G
BES M08MH1-NSC30B-S04G
24 V DC
10...30 V DC
£ 2 V
200 mA
£ 12 mA
£ 100 µA
yes
yes
£ 1 µF
£ 5 %
–25...+70 °C
1000 Hz
DC 13
yes
IP 67
CuZn chrome plated
PBT
connector
BKS-B 19/BKS-B 20
M8×1
flush
3 mm
0...2.4 mm
BES M08MH1-PSC30B-S49G
BES M08MH1-NSC30B-S49G
24 V DC
10...30 V DC
£ 2 V
200 mA
£ 12 mA
£ 100 µA
yes
yes
£ 1 µF
£ 5 %
–25...+70 °C
1000 Hz
DC 13
yes
IP 67
CuZn chrome plated
PBT
connector
BKS-B 48/BKS-B 49
M8×1
non-flush
6 mm
0...4.9 mm
BES M08MG1-PSC60F-S04G
BES M08MG1-NSC60F-S04G
24 V DC
10...30 V DC
£ 2 V
200 mA